Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	02-19-20	004	ET U.S. DEPA	MMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			_	atom and maden	ian once	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	1006720	·∩∃		▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner c.	102673 <u>0</u>	<u>''' </u>	₄ched original docume	ents or copy there	of.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.	17.25		Idress of receiving p	,		
ConAgra Foods, Inc.	7		sa de Oro Food	ls, LLC		
		Internal Address:				
Individual(s)	Association		0016 05-5-7	dan Dand	Suite 215	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership		ss: 8016 State I ission State: KS		100	
Corporation-State Delaware		City:	State: <u>KS</u>	Zip: 66208		
Other		Individual(s) citizenship		<u> </u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? TVos TT No.	Associatio	n			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		General P	artnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	- -,	Limited Pa	artnership		<u> </u>	
X Assignment	Merger 	Corporatio	n-State	* .	<u> </u>	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		elaware Limite		7 Company	
Other		representative des	domiciled in the United Straignation is attached:	Yes No		
Execution Date: January 30, 20	J04		st be a separate documen) & address(es) attached?		10	
4. Application number(s) or registration n	number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) _ 76/	411606	B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)	2,034,371		
76/553359 and 76/553358		1.481.	771 and 1,628	.514		
76/553359 and 76/553358 1,481,771 and 1,628,514 Additional number(s) attached Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom c			of applications and	ſ		
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations ir	nvolved:		6	
Name: <u>Jeffrey E. Fine</u> , Esq.						
Internal Address: Polsinelli, Shal	Lton & Welte	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)	\$ 165.00	<u> </u>	
P.C.		X Enclose	d			
		Authoriz	ed to be charged to	deposit account	Ł	
Street Address: 100 S. 4th, Suit	te 1100	8. Deposit accou	int number:			
Sueet Address. 100 Bt Teny Boll				_	-	
		*******		_/		
City: St. Louis State: MO Zi	n: 63102				88	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			=	
9. Signature.					764	
					025	
		e I:	Pak	ary 10, 200	3000	
Jeffrey E. Fine, Esq. Name of Person Signing	() () (side	y Z. The	rebru	Date	罢	
	number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and d	document: 4	Date	БЕТАСН	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to:						
-	Washington, I		/	1	9/2004 C:8521 C:8522	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0010

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ConAgra Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68102 ("Assignor") is the owner of the marks which are either the subject of registrations and/or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which are listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Casa de Oro Foods LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 8016 State Line Road, Suite 215, Shawnee Mission/ 66208 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any registrations issued or to be issued in connection therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby convey, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, as part of Assignor's entire business or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. 1060, together with the applications and/or registrations thereof listed on Schedule A, together with a right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any of said Marks.

Assignor further covenants that it will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents, and take such actions, that may be necessary or advisable for assignee to perfect recordation of the Marks.

ConAgra Foods, Inc.

Printed Name:

Title: Vice Presiden

Date: <u>January 30, 200</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0011 STATE OF <u>NEBRASKA</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>Souglas</u>

On this day of January, 2004, before me appeared fateick kocey, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn did say that he is the Vice President, of ConAgra Foods, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said Vice President acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

My Commission Expires:

3-3-2007

Sou a. Dedinsky Notary Public

[SEATA CENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska LOU A. DEDINSKY

14y Comm. Ep. 2-3-07

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	<u> App.#</u>	Reg.#	<u>Status</u>	<u>Classes</u>
CASA DE ORO	76/411,606		Allowed/1st Extension of Time	30
CASA DE ORO	74/657,606	2,034,371	Registered	30
CASA DE ORO FOODS (and design)	76/553359		Pending	29
CASA DE ORO	76/553358		Pending	29
MESA	73/656,954	1,481,771	Registered	30
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (MESA FOODS)	74/013,029	1,628,514	Renewed	30

TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 02/17/2004